

## Harris Stratex Networks to Release Q4 FY 2009 Financial Results on August 18

**RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, N.C. – July 15, 2009** – Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: HSTX), a leading provider of wireless solutions that enable the evolution of next-generation fixed and mobile broadband networks, will announce the company's fourth quarter and full-year fiscal 2009 financial results at approximately 4:00 p.m. Eastern Time (ET) on Tuesday, Aug. 18, 2009.

The company will host a conference call at 4:30 p.m. ET that same day to discuss its financial results. To listen to the live conference call, please dial 480-629-9770 (access code: 4118139) by 4:20 p.m. ET. A replay also will be available starting one hour after the completion of the call until August 26. To access the replay, dial 303-590-3030 (access code: 4118139).

Investors are invited to listen via webcast, which will be broadcast live and via replay at <a href="https://www.HarrisStratex.com/investors/conference-call">www.HarrisStratex.com/investors/conference-call</a>.

###

## **About Harris Stratex Networks, Inc.**

Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. is a leading specialist in backhaul solutions for mobility and broadband networks. The company offers reliable, flexible and scalable wireless network solutions, backed by comprehensive professional services and support. Harris Stratex Networks serves all global markets, including mobile network operators, public safety agencies, private network operators, utility and transportation companies, government agencies and broadcasters. Customers in more than 135 countries depend on Harris Stratex Networks to build, expand and upgrade their voice, data and video solutions. Harris Stratex Networks is recognized around the world for innovative, best-in-class wireless networking solutions and services. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.HarrisStratex.com">www.HarrisStratex.com</a>.

## **Contacts**

Investors: Mary McGowan, Summit IR Group Inc., 408-404-5401, <a href="mary@summitirgroup.com">mary@summitirgroup.com</a> Media: Jen Anderson, Harris Stratex Networks, Inc., 919-749-7240, <a href="mary@summitirgroup.com">jennifer.anderson@hstx.com</a>